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b) Doctorate 

 

 
b) Academic fee for deposit, reading and defence of doctoral thesis €1,710 

 
c) Administrative fee for deposit, reading and defence of doctoral thesis €640 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

(1) Administrative fee for the equivalence study of a non-national degree: one-time non-refundable fee for 
administrative procedures for equivalence studies for all those with non-Spanish degrees who apply for admission to 
one of the Doctoral Degree programmes of UIC BARCELONA. 
 

 

 

a) Academic Secretariat fees 
Issuance of certificates 
Transfer of academic records 
Entrance exams 
Bachelor’s Degree / Master’s Degree certificate (official) 

                 European Diploma Supplement for graduates 
PHD Qualification 
Validation of degrees to access doctoral research (1) 
Management of international records 
Homologation PhD Qualification 
Issuance of teaching guides 
Bachelor's Degree fee 
Master’s Degree registration fees (official and lifelong learning) 
Clinical residences registration fees 
Study of academic record transfer fee 

 

€59 
€111 
€115 
€297 

€35 
€335 
€225 
€205 
€500 
€108 
€615 
€494 

€90 
€300 

 

a) Tutoring and supervision of annual thesis * 
Administrative fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis 
Academic fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis 

 

€942 
€92 

€850 
 

* Tutoring and supervision of theses of students who started the doctorate in the 2018-2019 academic year 
or earlier 

Administrative fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis 

Academic fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis 
 

€607 
€92 

€515 
 

(c) Acknowledgements and adaptations 
Credit validation or recognition  
UIC credit recognition/simultaneous study 
UIC Master’s Degree of Lifelong Learning to UIC University Master’s Degree credit 
recognition 

 

25% 
10% 
10% 

 

d) Other fees 
Half day parking (monthly fee) 
Full day parking (monthly fee) 

 

€115 
€168 

 


