UIC BARCELONA FEES 2024-2025

2024-2025

FEES

a) Academic S	ecretariat fees	
.,	Issuance of certificates	€59
	Transfer of academic records	€111
	Entrance exams	€115
	Bachelor's Degree / Master's Degree certificate (official)	€297
	European Diploma Supplement for graduates	€35
	PHD Qualification	€335
	Validation of degrees to access doctoral research (1)	€225
	Management of international records	€205
	Homologation PhD Qualification	€500
	Issuance of teaching guides	€108
	Bachelor's Degree fee	€615
	Master's Degree registration fees (official and lifelong learning)	€494
	Clinical residences registration fees	€90
	Study of academic record transfer fee	€300
	Study of academic record transfer fee	6300
b) Doctorate		
	a) Tutoring and supervision of annual thesis *	€942
	Administrative fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis	€92
	Academic fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis	€850
	b) Academic fee for deposit, reading and defence of doctoral thesis	€1,710
	c) Administrative fee for deposit, reading and defence of doctoral thesis	€640
	* Tutoring and supervision of theses of students who started the doctorate in the 2018-2019 academic year or earlier	€607
	Administrative fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis	€92
	Academic fee for tutoring and supervision of thesis	€515
(c) Acknowled	gements and adaptations	
(0)	Credit validation or recognition	25%
	UIC credit recognition/simultaneous study	10%
	UIC Master's Degree of Lifelong Learning to UIC University Master's Degree credit recognition	10%
d) Other fees	Half day parking (monthly foo)	£115
	Half day parking (monthly fee)	€115 €168
	Full day parking (monthly fee)	€108

⁽¹⁾ Administrative fee for the equivalence study of a non-national degree: one-time non-refundable fee for administrative procedures for equivalence studies for all those with non-Spanish degrees who apply for admission to one of the Doctoral Degree programmes of UIC BARCELONA.